
Hours
In-State
Tuition

Technology
Fee

Activity
Fee

**Program
Services Fee

International
Educ Fee

Total
In-State Cost

State/Teacher Dep
25 % Discount

TBR 50%
Discount

UT 50%
Discount

1 191.00 10.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 240.00 47.75 112.50 95.50
2 382.00 20.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 441.00 95.50 213.00 191.00
3 573.00 30.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 642.00 143.25 313.50 286.50
4 764.00 40.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 843.00 191.00 414.00 382.00
5 955.00 50.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 1,044.00 238.75 514.50 477.50
6 1,146.00 60.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 1,245.00 286.50 615.00 573.00
7 1,337.00 70.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 1,446.00 334.25 715.50 668.50
8 1,528.00 80.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 1,647.00 382.00 816.00 764.00
9 1,719.00 90.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 1,848.00 429.75 916.50 859.50

10 1,910.00 100.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 2,049.00 477.50 1,017.00 955.00
11 2,101.00 110.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 2,250.00 525.25 1,117.50 1,050.50
12 2,292.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 2,447.00 573.00 1,216.00 1,146.00
13 2,335.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 2,490.00 583.75 1,237.50 1,167.50
14 2,378.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 2,533.00 594.50 1,259.00 1,189.00
15 2,421.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 2,576.00 605.25 1,280.50 1,210.50
16 2,464.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 2,619.00 616.00 1,302.00 1,232.00
17 2,507.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 2,662.00 626.75 1,323.50 1,253.50
18 2,550.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 2,705.00 637.50 1,345.00 1,275.00
19 2,593.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 2,748.00 648.25 1,366.50 1,296.50
20 2,636.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 2,791.00 659.00 1,388.00 1,318.00
21 2,679.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 2,834.00 669.75 1,409.50 1,339.50
22 2,722.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 2,877.00 680.50 1,431.00 1,361.00

How to calculate tuition/out-of-state rates per credit hours taken:
Instate 1 - 12 hours = $191/hr
Instate 13 - 99 hours = ($43 x # hrs above 12) + $2,447 (total amt for 12 hours)

Hours
Out of 

StateTuition
Technology

Fee
Activity

Fee
**Program

Services Fee
International
Educ Fee***

Total
Out-of-State Cost

State/Teacher Dep
25 % Discount

TBR 50%
Discount

UT 50%
Discount

1 331.00 10.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 380.00 47.75 112.50 95.50
2 662.00 20.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 721.00 95.50 213.00 191.00
3 993.00 30.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 1,062.00 143.25 313.50 286.50
4 1,324.00 40.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 1,403.00 191.00 414.00 382.00
5 1,655.00 50.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 1,744.00 238.75 514.50 477.50
6 1,986.00 60.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 2,085.00 286.50 615.00 573.00
7 2,317.00 70.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 2,426.00 334.25 715.50 668.50
8 2,648.00 80.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 2,767.00 382.00 816.00 764.00
9 2,979.00 90.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 3,108.00 429.75 916.50 859.50

10 3,310.00 100.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 3,449.00 477.50 1,017.00 955.00
11 3,641.00 110.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 3,790.00 525.25 1,117.50 1,050.50
12 3,972.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 4,127.00 573.00 1,216.00 1,146.00
13 4,038.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 4,193.00 583.75 1,237.50 1,167.50
14 4,104.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 4,259.00 594.50 1,259.00 1,189.00
15 4,170.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 4,325.00 605.25 1,280.50 1,210.50
16 4,236.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 4,391.00 616.00 1,302.00 1,232.00
17 4,302.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 4,457.00 626.75 1,323.50 1,253.50
18 4,368.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 4,523.00 637.50 1,345.00 1,275.00
19 4,434.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 4,589.00 648.25 1,366.50 1,296.50
20 4,500.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 4,655.00 659.00 1,388.00 1,318.00
21 4,566.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 4,721.00 669.75 1,409.50 1,339.50
22 4,632.00 116.00 4.00 20.00 15.00 4,787.00 680.50 1,431.00 1,361.00

How to calculate tuition/out-of-state rates per credit hours taken:
Out-of-State 1 - 12 hours = $331/hr 
Out-of-State 13 - 99 hours = ($66 x # hrs above 12) + $4,127 (total amt for 12 hours)
   example (15 hours):  (3 x $66) + $4,127 = $4,325

* Online Course Fee - $25/hour; no max for courses with WEB as instructional method
   Suspended for FY23-24 per TBR minutes 06/15-16/23.  Reinstated FY24-25 per June 2024 TBR meeting/A.Fox email 06/21/24.

** Formerly Campus Access Fee - prior to 07/11/20
      Increased to $20 FY 24-25

*** International Education Fee
      Increased to $15 FY 25-26
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